

**T.P. (Crl.) No.92/2025**  
**Neeraj Gupta Vs. Ambuj Realtech Baisoya Pvt. Ltd.**

**03.12.2025**

**Fresh Transfer Petition (Criminal) received U/s.242 of Bharatiya  
Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 and is self assigned. It be  
checked and registered.**

Present : Ms. Deepshikha, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner  
through VC.

Let notice of the present transfer petition be issued  
to the respondent on filing of PF/RC for **18.12.2025**.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/03.12.2025