

T. P. (Crl.) No. 92/2025
Neeraj Gupta vs Ambuj Realtech Baisoya Pvt. Ltd.

18.12.2025

Present: None

Video conferencing is not functioning today.

Process issued to the respondent through ordinary mode as well as through RC not received back.

Issue fresh notice of the present transfer petition to the respondent on filing of PF/RC and through all possible modes for 24.01.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/18.12.2025