

T.P. (CrI.) No.92/2025
Neeraj Gupta Vs. Ambuj Realtech Baisoya Pvt. Ltd.

24.01.2026

Present : Ms. Suhani, Proxy Counsel for the applicant/
petitioner.

Non-applicant/respondent has not been served.

Non-applicant/respondent be served again by filing of PF, Regd. AD, Speed Post and Courier. Ordinary process be given *dasti* to the applicant/petitioner to serve non-applicant/respondent. Necessary steps be taken within 07 days.

Renotify on **02.03.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/24.01.2026