

T.P. (CrI.) No.92/2025

Neeraj Gupta Vs. Ambuj Realtech Baisoya Pvt. Ltd.

04.05.2026

Present : Sh. Bhavishya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/petitioner, joins through VC.

Non-applicant/respondent has not been served.

Ld. Counsel of applicant/petitioner pointed out that non-applicant/respondent has appeared before the Court of Ld. JMFC (NI Act)-02, PHC, NDD, where the complaint is pending, which is now listed for 27.07.2026.

In these facts and circumstances, issue fresh notice upon the respondent on filing of PF. Ordinary process be given dasti to be served upon the non-applicant/respondent in the court concerned where the complaint is pending.

Renotify on **27.07.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/04.05.2026